

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5697/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in CRLMC No. 1814/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with Crl.M.P. No. 13585/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5788 of 2009

with Crl.M.P. No. 13723/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

SLP(Crl) No. 5809-5811 of 2009

with with Crl.M.P. Nos. 13753-13755/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl.  
documents)

SLP(Crl) No. 5813 of 2009

with Crl.M.P. No. 13750/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

SLP(Crl) No. 5818 of 2009

with Crl.M.P. No. 13748/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

SLP(Crl) No. 5830 of 2009

with Crl.M.P. No. 13737/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

SLP(Crl) No. 5856 of 2009

with Crl.M.P. No. 13751/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

SLP(Crl) No. 5860 of 2009

with Crl.M.P. No. 13740/2009 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment in order to file additional documents.

As prayed, list on 28.8.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master