

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5697/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in CRLMC No. 1814/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5788 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5809-5811 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5813 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5818 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5830 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5856 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5860 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(Crl.) No.5697/09

Mr.Iqbal M.Chagla,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Batra,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr.Chetan Chopra,Adv.

SLP(Crl.) 5788/09

Mr.Rajesh Batra,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr.Chetan Chopra,Adv.

SLP(Crl.) 5809-5811/09

Mr. Maninder Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Batra,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr.Chetan Chopra,Adv.

-2-

SLP(Crl.) No.5818/09

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Batra,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr.Chetan Chopra,Adv.

SLP(Crl.)5813,5830,5856,5860/2009 Mr.Rajesh Batra,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr.Chetan Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Vinod,Adv.
 Mr.Dillip Pillai,Adv.
 Mr.Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

 Mr.G.Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays
for some time to take instructions in the matter. Let
the matters be adjourned till 30.9.2009. Till then
there will be an ad interim order in terms of Prayer
'B'. We make it clear that this is only an ad-interim
order and will be subject to further submissions they
may be made on the next date.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master