

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5697/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in                      CRLMC No. 1814/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5788 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5809-5811 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5813 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5818 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5830 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5856 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5860 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents  
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/02/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shadhique,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since despite our earlier Order dated 1st December,  
2009, neither of the parties are ready to proceed with the  
matter, let the matter go out of the list for the time being.

(Ganga Thakur)      (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar      Court Master