

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
St.of Kerala Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.
In SR5830/09

 Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
St.of Kerala Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.
In SR5697/09

 Mr. Jayant K.Sud, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.

 Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

 Having heard Mr. Chagla, learned senior
advocate, at some length, it transpires that some
of the issues involved in these Special Leave
Petitions are the same as that in Civil Appeal Nos.
819 and 820 of 2007, arising out of SLP(C)Nos.2349
and 2350 of 2007, filed by the State of Kerala
against the present petitioners.
 -3- SLP(Crl.)5697/09

 Having regard to the above, leave is granted
in these Special Leave Petitions as well.

 Let all these appeals be listed for final
hearing together on 10th August, 2010.

 Since this matter has been heard at length,
let the same be treated as having been heard in
part by this Bench.

 Let these matters be placed before the Hon'ble
Chief Justice for reconstitution of the Bench for
the purpose of hearing these matters on the said
date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master