

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).836 of 2010

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. No. 837 of 2010
CrI.A. No. 838-840 of 2010
CrI.A. No. 841 of 2010
CrI.A. No. 842 of 2010
CrI.A. No. 843 of 2010
CrI.A. No. 845 of 2010
(With appl.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and with
office report)]

WITH
CrI.A. No. 844 of 2010
(With appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

WITH
C.A.No.819 of 2007
C.A.No.820 of 2007

Date: 10/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.
SR5697/09 Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Riyaz Chagla, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talashekhar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeaj Nair, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Chetan Chopra, Adv.

in SLP(CrI.)5788, Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
5813,5830,5836& Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
5860 of 2009 Mr. Rajiv Talashekhar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Chetan Chopra, Adv.

-2-

in SR 5809-5811/09 Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.-on-record.
Mr. Chetan Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talashekar, Adv.

In SC2349/07 Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talashekar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Chetan Chopra, Adv.

in SR5818/09 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talashekhar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.-on-record.
Mr. Chetan Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
St.of Kerala
In SR5830/09

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.-on-Record.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V.Senthil, Adv.

St.of Kerala
In SR5697/09 &
CA 819/07

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.
Ms.Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V.Ssenthil, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K.Sud, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

in CA820/07

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Ms. Saanjh N.Purohit, Adv.
For M/s. Suresh A.Shroff & Co.,Advs.

-3-

for R3 in

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rahotre, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

CA820/07

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters for further hearing on 15th
September, 2010, at 2.00 P.M.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master